



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3224 OF 2024

Arun A. Iyer

...Petitioner

Versus

The Board Of Governors, Indian Institute of
Technology, Powai, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy and Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy, for
Petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Misra, for Respondents.

CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 19 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file reply affidavit. Leave is granted to join the Complainant as party Respondent. The name of the Complainant be masked and stated as 'X'.
2. The learned counsel for the Respondents states that the added Respondent- Complainant will be informed of the pendency of this petition.
3. Stand over to 13 August 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.07.22
16:56:57 +0530