



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3224 OF 2024

Arun A. Iyer ...Petitioner
Versus
The Board Of Governor of IIT Bombay & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy and Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy and Ms
Seema Sorte for Petitioner.
Mr. Ansh Misra for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Tanveer Nizam a/w Ms Surbhi Soni i/b MGV & Associates for
Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.
DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2024**

P.C. :-

1 The identity of the Respondent no.4, Original
Complainant has not been disclosed as per order of this court.

2 **Issue notice to the Respondents**, returnable on 29th
January, 2025. The learned Advocate Mr. Ansh Misra waives service
of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and learned Advocate
Mr. Tanveer Nizam waives service of notice on behalf of
Respondent No.4.



3. Let the affidavits in reply be filed, at least 10 days prior to the returnable date. Affidavit in reply would be paginated in continuation.

4. If time permits, the matter would be heard finally at the admission stage.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)