



2026:BHC-OS:7056-DB

Board Sr.No.:2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3224 OF 2024

Arun A. IyerPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of GovernorsRESPONDENT

Mr Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w Mr Saikumar Ramamurthy and

Mr Aalim N Pinjari for Petitioner

Mr Arsh Misra for Respondent No 3

Ms Surbhi Soni i/b MGSV & Associates for Respondent No 4

(Called at 1.00 pm)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 (at 1.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)