



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3224 OF 2024

Arun A. Iyer

...Petitioner

Versus

The Board of Governors

...Respondent

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy, Saikumar Ramamurthy and Aalim N. Pinjari for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Misra for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Ms. Surbhi Soni i/b. MGSV & Associates for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 7th MARCH, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Arguments in the above Petition have been concluded.
2. A brief list of dates/synopsis and submission on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 has been tendered and is taken on record. The Petitioner is permitted to file brief written submissions which shall be filed by 9 March 2026.
3. Closed for Judgment.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]